Designed to Best Support Your Technique
MEMO 4D®
Reshaping Mitral Repair
Anterior rigidity and Posterior flexibility
to best support systolic function
Truly physiological three-dimensional motion
to ensure natural behavior
Proven

5. "Physiological mitral annular dynamics preserved after ring annuloplasty in mid-term period."
 Ryomoto et al., Gen Thorac Cardiovasc Surg. 2017 Nov;65(11):627-632
6. "First-in-man implantation of a Sorin MEMO 3D ring: Mitral annular flexibility is still preserved at 5 years of follow-up!"
 Santarpino G, Pfeiffer S, Fischlein T, Int J Cardiol. 2011 Dec 14
7. "Physiological mitral annular dynamics preserved after ring annuloplasty in mid-term period."
 Ryomoto et al., Gen Thorac Cardiovasc Surg. 2017 Nov;65(11):627-632
8. "Annular Dynamics of MEMO 3D Annuloplasty Ring Evaluated by 3D Transesophageal Echocardiography."
 Nishi et al., Gen Thorac Cardiovasc Surg. 2018 Jan 17
9. "The Novel Livanova 3D Rechord Semirigid Ring Facilitates Mitral Valve Repair With Artificial Chords: A Matched Pair Analysis."
 G. Szabó et al., Poster presented at Mitral Conclave 2017, NYC
10. "Sovering annuloplasty rings: Experimental pathology in the sheep model."
 Della Barbera et al., Cardiovascular Pathology 14 (2005) 96– 103
Ordering
Number Size A
[mm]* N° Loops
4DM-24 24 24 6
4DM-26 26 26 6
4DM-28 28 28 6
4DM-30 30 30 6
4DM-32 32 32 6
4DM-34 34 34 8
4DM-36 36 36 8
4DM-38 38 38 8
4DM-40 40 40 8
4DM-42 42 42 8
* Inner metal core diameter
** Made to order
**
A